SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19370-19371/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in WA No. 174/2015 03-02-2022 in RA No. 194/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOVATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149212/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149213/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv./AAG

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. C. thirumaran, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.V. Amarnath, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1, put up on 09.12.2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR