

ITEM NOS.65 + 75

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19370-19371/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in WA No. 174/2015 03-02-2022 in RA No. 194/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOVATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149212/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149213/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No. 35046/2022

IA No.171761/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171763/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv./AAG
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.
Ms. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Thirumaran, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Amar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. N. Amarnath, Adv.

Mr. Avnesh Arputham, AOR
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Ms. Rekha Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 10.01.2023.

To be notified along with D. Nos. 37269/2022, 37273/2022, 40091/2022, 40092/2022, 40108/2022, 40127/2022, 40110/2022, 40218/2022, 40236/2022, 40359/2022, 40410/2022, 40424/2022 & 40428/2022 and other allied matters, if any.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR