SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7402/2023

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in WA No. 1429/2014 22-06-2022 in RA No. 177/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44477/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44472/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv. Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as

well as on the Special Leave Petition(s), returnable on 28.03.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 28009/2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR