SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19370-19371/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in WA No.174/2015 03-02-2022 in RA No. 194/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOVATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149212/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149213/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).37273/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188630/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188631/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40544/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205500/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205501/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40110/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205432/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205433/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40108/2022 (XII)

(IA No.202616/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202617/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40218/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202425/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202429/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35046/2022 (XII)

(IA No.171761/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171763/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37269/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200206/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200207/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40091/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202069/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202071/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40092/2022 (XII)

(IA No.198325/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198326/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40127/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197660/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197661/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40236/2022 (XII)

(IA No.196096/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196097/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40359/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.201259/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201260/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40410/2022 (XII)

(IA No.202293/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202294/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40424/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199217/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199218/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40428/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202506/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202509/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40541/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.201103/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201104/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40926/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203002/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202997/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41007/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200608/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200609/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40917/2022 (XII)

(IA NO.5884/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.5888/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7402/2023 (XII)

(IA No.44477/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44472/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, AAG (Sr. Adv.)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Mr. Abhaid Parikh , AOR

Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R N Amarnath, Adv.

Mr. C Thirumaran, Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

M/s. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Sachin Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters on 15.03.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)